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WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012

OFFENSE T.B.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 2-4
FIRST DOWNS 105
Rushing 32
Passing 63
Penalty 10

YDS GAINED (tot) 2080

Avg per Game 346.7
RUSHING (net) 607
Avg per Game 101.2
Rushes 150
Yards per Rush 4.0
PASSING (net) 1473
Avg per Game 245.5
Passes Att. 187
Completed 104
Pct Completed 55.6
Yards Gained 1538
Sacked 9
Yards Lost 65
Had intercepted 5
Yards Opp Ret 51
Opp TDs on Int 0
PUNTS 31
Avg Yards 42.6
PUNT RETURNS 15
Avg Return 6.5
Returned for TD 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 16
Avg Return 20.1
Returned for TD 0
PENALTIES 42
Yards Penalized 327
FUMBLES BY 6
Fumbles Lost 2
Opp Fumbles 6
Opp Fum Lost 2

POSS. TIME (avg) 29:52

TOUCHDOWNS 17
Rushing 4
Passing 11
Returns 2

EXTRA-PT KICKS 16/16

2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/1

FIELD GOALS/FGA 10/12

POINTS SCORED 148
DEFENSE T.B.
POINTS ALLOWED 136
OPP FIRST DOWNS 126
Rushing 28
Passing 87
Penalty 11

OPP YARDS GAINED 2394

Avg per Game 399.0
OPP RUSHING(net) 456
Avg per Game 76.0
Rushes 148
Yards per Rush 3.1
OPP PASSING(net) 1938
Avg per Game 323.0
Passes Att. 233
Completed 154
Pct Completed 66.1
Sacked 8
Yards Lost 38
INTERCEPTED BY 9
Yards Returned 244
Returned for TD 2
OPP PUNT RETURNS 14
Avg return 9.8
OPP KICKOFF RET 8
Avg return 23.8
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 15
Rushing 5
Passing 8
Returns 2
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WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012
OFFENSE Ind. Tenn. N.E.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 3-3 3-4 4-3
FIRST DOWNS 132 123 203
Rushing 33 27 75
Passing 80 84 114
Penalty 19 12 14
YDS GAINED (tot) 2154 2274 3053
Avg per Game 359.0 324.9 436.1
RUSHING (net) 579 618 1045
Avg per Game 96.5 88.3 149.3
Rushes 158 142 248
Yards per Rush 3.7 4.4 4.2
PASSING (net) 1575 1656 2008
Avg per Game 262.5 236.6 286.9
Passes Att. 250 267 285
Completed 134 166 186
Pct Completed 53.6 62.2 65.3
Yards Gained 1674 1746 2104
Sacked 16 13 14
Yards Lost 99 90 96
Had intercepted 7 6 3
Yards Opp Ret 98 136 23
Opp TDs on Int 0 2 0
PUNTS 29 33 29
Avg Yards 48.3 47.8 39.6
PUNT RETURNS 10 12 14
Avg Return 7.3 12.2 12.2
Returned for TD 0 1 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 15 32 18
Avg Return 21.7 27.0 23.6
Returned for TD 0 1 1
PENALTIES 40 42 40
Yards Penalized 353 339 352
FUMBLES BY 6 10 7
Fumbles Lost 5 5 4
Opp Fumbles 5 5 16
Opp Fum Lost 1 2 11
POSS. TIME (avg) 30:35 26:14 31:44
TOUCHDOWNS 12 17 24
Rushing 4 5 10
Passing 7 9 12
Returns 1 3 2
EXTRA-PT KICKS 10710 17/17  23/23
2-PT CONVERSIONS 1/2 0/0 0/1
FIELD GOALS/FGA 11/14 10/12 16/19
POINTS SCORED 117 149 217
DEFENSE Ind. Tenn. N.E.
POINTS ALLOWED 158 238 163
OPP FIRST DOWNS 122 170 144
Rushing 45 57 35
Passing 65 103 95
Penalty 12 10 14
OPP YARDS GAINED 2114 2913 2632
Avg per Game 352.3 416.1 376.0
OPP RUSHING(net) 850 943 602
Avg per Game 141.7 134.7 86.0
Rushes 176 218 180
Yards per Rush 4.8 4.3 3.3
OPP PASSING(net) 1264 1970 2030
Avg per Game 210.7 281.4 290.0
Passes Att. 183 256 260
Completed 115 186 169
Pct Completed 62.8 72.7 65.0
Sacked 13 9 15
Yards Lost 73 48 72
INTERCEPTED BY 2 5 7
Yards Returned 4 23 92
Returned for TD 1 0 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 15 14 8
Avg return 7.5 5.6 9.1
OPP KICKOFF RET 14 15 21
Avg return 27.4 33.3 22.5
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 20 27 19
Rushing 8 7 3
Passing 12 16 16
Returns 0 4 0
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WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012

OFFENSE Sea.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 4-3
FIRST DOWNS 118
Rushing 48
Passing 55
Penalty 15
YDS GAINED (tot) 2055
Avg per Game 293.
RUSHING (net) 922
Avg per Game 131.
Rushes 227
Yards per Rush 4.
PASSING (net) 1133
Avg per Game 161.
Passes Att. 175
Completed 104
Pct Completed 59.
Yards Gained 1230
Sacked 14
Yards Lost 97
Had intercepted 7
Yards Opp Ret 87
Opp TDs on Int 1
PUNTS 29
Avg Yards 50.
PUNT RETURNS 18
Avg Return 7.
Returned for TD 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 12
Avg Return 29.
Returned for TD 0
PENALTIES 51
Yards Penalized 418
FUMBLES BY 7
Fumbles Lost 4
Opp Fumbles 11
Opp Fum Lost 4
POSS. TIME (avg) 30:35
TOUCHDOWNS 11
Rushing 2
Passing 8
Returns 1

EXTRA-PT KICKS 11711
2-PT CONVERSIONS  0/0
FIELD GOALS/FGA 13/15

POINTS SCORED 116
DEFENSE Sea.
POINTS ALLOWED 106
OPP FIRST DOWNS 129
Rushing 31
Passing 86
Penalty 12
OPP YARDS GAINED 2081
Avg per Game 297.
OPP RUSHING(net) 595
Avg per Game 85.
Rushes 161
Yards per Rush 3.
OPP PASSING(net) 1486
Avg per Game 212.
Passes Att. 256
Completed 148
Pct Completed 57.
Sacked 19
Yards Lost 102
INTERCEPTED BY 6
Yards Returned 91
Returned for TD 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 18
Avg return 12.
OPP KICKOFF RET 16
Avg return 20
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 9
Rushing 2
Passing 6
Returns 1
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WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012
OFFENSE N.O. Denv. S.F.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 2-4 3-3 5-2
FIRST DOWNS 134 134 152
Rushing 19 41 65
Passing 107 80 77
Penalty 8 13 10
YDS GAINED (tot) 2468 2308 2635
Avg per Game 411.3 384.7 376.4
RUSHING (net) 457 563 1236
Avg per Game 76.2 93.8 176.6
Rushes 122 155 210
Yards per Rush 3.7 3.6 5.9
PASSING (net) 2011 1745 1399
Avg per Game 335.2 290.8 199.9
Passes Att. 273 228 199
Completed 166 154 132
Pct Completed 60.8 67.5 66.3
Yards Gained 2097 1808 1516
Sacked 12 10 20
Yards Lost 86 63 117
Had intercepted 7 4 5
Yards Opp Ret 132 160 70
Opp TDs on Int 1 1 0
PUNTS 25 23 26
Avg Yards 51.2 47.0 47.5
PUNT RETURNS 9 16 16
Avg Return 7.4 7.3 12.7
Returned for TD 0 0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 16 15 21
Avg Return 25.3 18.4 25.5
Returned for TD 0 0 0
PENALTIES 45 41 45
Yards Penalized 401 352 383
FUMBLES BY 4 9 9
Fumbles Lost 1 9 4
Opp Fumbles 8 10 9
Opp Fum Lost 5 4 6
POSS. TIME (avg) 26:36 28:06 31:43
TOUCHDOWNS 22 21 18
Rushing 3 4 8
Passing 18 14 9
Returns 1 3 1
EXTRA-PT KICKS 21/21 19/19 18/18
2-PT CONVERSIONS 171 1/2 0/0
FIELD GOALS/FGA 7/9 /7 13718
POINTS SCORED 176 170 165
DEFENSE N.O. Denv. S.F.
POINTS ALLOWED 182 138 100
OPP FIRST DOWNS 155 134 112
Rushing 45 36 30
Passing 96 84 67
Penalty 14 14 15
OPP YARDS GAINED 2793 1983 1906
Avg per Game 465 . 330.5 272.3
OPP RUSHING(net) 962 691 692
Avg per Game 160. 115.2 98.9
Rushes 197 185 183
Yards per Rush 4. 3.7 3.8
OPP PASSING(net) 1831 1292 1214
Avg per Game 305. 215.3 173.4
Passes Att. 215 212 218
Completed 141 130 124
Pct Completed 65. 61.3 56.9
Sacked 12 18 11
Yards Lost 83 128 70
INTERCEPTED BY 3 6 5
Yards Returned 69 111 36
Returned for TD 0 2 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 12 12 9
Avg return 9. 4.9 13.9
OPP KICKOFF RET 19 11 14
Avg return 23. 20.3 33.1
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 21 16 9
Rushing 8 4 2
Passing 12 11 6
Returns 1 1 1
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WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012 WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012

OFFENSE NFL/Avg TEAM RANKINGS
GAMES (Won-Lost) -—= American Football Conference
FIRST DOWNS 132.2 Offense Defense
Rushing 39.2 Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Passing 80.9 Balt. 7 7 7 12 13 10
Penalty 12.1 Buff. 10 2 15 16 16 8
YDS GAINED (tot) 2298.8 cin. 8 9 6 8 8 7
Avg per Game 353.7 Cleve. 14 15 8 13 10 13
RUSHING (net) 736.3 Denver 2 11 1 3 7 5
Avg per Game 113.3 Hou. 5 4 10 2 3 2
Rushes 175.0 Ind. 6 10 5 6 12 3
Yards per Rush 4.2 Jax 16 12 16 14 14 11
PASSING (net) 1562.6 K.C. 3 1 13 5 9 6
Avg per Game 240.4 Miami 11 5 12 10 2 15
Passes Att. 229.8 N.E. *1 3 2 1 4 16
Completed 142 .3 Jets 15 6 14 9 15 4
Pct Completed 61.9 Oak. 9 16 4 7 6 9
Yards Gained 1657.4 Pitt. 4 13 3 1 5 1
Sacked 14.9 S.D. 12 8 11 4 *1 12
Yards Lost 94.9 Tenn. 13 14 9 15 11 14
Had intercepted 6.4 National Football Conference
Yards Opp Ret 98.4 Offense Defense
Opp TDs on Int 0.9 Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
PUNTS 30.5 Ariz. 16 14 13 5 13 3
Avg Yards 45.8 Atl. 8 15 5 12 15 7
PUNT RETURNS 14.3 Car. 13 8 10 11 12 12
Avg Return 9.3 Chi. 11 5 12 4 1 10
Returned for TD 0.2 Dallas 7 12 4 2 9 2
KICKOFF RETURNS 16.9 Det. 3 11 2 6 10 4
Avg Return 24.9 G.B. 9 13 6 10 11 11
Returned for TD 0.2 Minn. 12 3 14 7 7 6
PENALTIES 42 .4 N.O. 2 16 *1 16 16 14
Yards Penalized 363.5 Giants 1 7 3 13 14 13
FUMBLES BY 8.5 Phil. 5 6 7 9 8 9
Fumbles Lost 4.3 St. L. 14 9 11 8 5T 8
Opp Fumbles 8.5 S.F. 6 2 15 *1 5T *1
Opp Fum Lost 4.3 Sea. 15 4 16 3 3 5
POSS. TIME (avg) 30:00 T.B. 10 10 8 14 2 15
TOUCHDOWNS 16.4 Wash. 4 *1 9 15 4 16
Rushing 5.0 National Football League
Passing 9.8 Offense Defense
Returns 1.7 Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
EXTRA-PT KICKS 100% Ariz. 31 27 26 7 20 4
2-PT CONVERSIONS  50% Atl. 13 29 8 22 28 12
FIELD GOALS/FGA 12/13 Balt. 16 16 14 26 27 23
POINTS SCORED 150.1 Buff. 19 4 30 31 32 20
DEFENSE NFL/Avg Car. 24 13 22 21 19 19
POINTS ALLOWED 150.1 Chi. 22 9 25 6 2 16
OPP FIRST DOWNS 132.2 cin. 17 21 12 18 21 18
Rushing 39.2 Cleve. 27 30 16 27 24 26
Passing 80.9 Dallas 10 20 7 4 15 3
Penalty 12.1 Denver 6 23 4 11 18 10
OPP YARDS GAINED 2298.8 Det. 4 19 2 8 16 6
Avg per Game 353.7 G.B. 14 24 10 14 17 17
OPP RUSHING(net) 736.3 Hou. 12 6 18 3 5 5
Avg per Game 113.3 Ind. 15 22 11 16 26 7
Rushes 175.0 Jax 32 25 32 28 29 24
Yards per Rush 4.2 K.C. 8 3 23 15 22 13
OPP PASSING(net) 1562.6 Miami 21 11 21 20 4 28
Avg per Game 240.4 Minn. 23 7 27 9 12 11
Passes Att. 229.8 N.E. *1 5 5 23 8 29
Completed 142.3 N.O. 3 32 *1 32 31 30
Pct Completed 61.9 Giants 2 12 3 24 23 21
Sacked 14.9 Jets 29 14 28 19 30 9
Yards Lost 94. Oak. 18 31 9 17 13 22
INTERCEPTED BY - Phil. 7 10 13 12 14 15

Pitt. 11 26 6 2 9 2
St. L. 28 15 24 10 10T 14
S.D. 25 17T 19 13 *1 25

Yards Returned 9
Returned for TD
OPP PUNT RETURNS

[Eny

RPOUOOR~AOODODMNOOWO D
NOOPR~MOOWWOSMDMO

Avg return S.F. 9 2 29 *1 10T *1
OPP KICKOFF RET 16. Sea. 30 8 31 5 6 8
Avg return 24 . T.B. 20 17T 15 25 3 31
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 16. Tenn. 26 28 17 30 25 27
Rushing - Wash. 5 *1 20 29 7 32
Passing . T = Tied for position

Returns . * = League Leader



WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012
AFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK
Tm (A B ) O B ) G ) (D D K L M M O P
BAL 7 2 7 3 7 7 8 14 8 12 15 10 3 6 11 4 6t
BUF 10 3 2 1
CIN 8 4 9 9
CLE 14 10 15 10
DEN 2 1 11 14
HOU 5 9 4 6 1
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JAC 16 16 12 16 16 4 16 16 16 13t 11 13 3 2 16 1t

KC 3 11 1 13 15 16 9 3 5 5t 8 12 11 9 15 11t
5

MIA 11 12 5 11 12 8 10 10 12 10 12 5 7 1 12 16
NE 1 5 3 5 2 5 1 6 1 2 16 6 9 16 16 1 13
NYJ 15 15 6 12 14 12 11 12 11 9 1t 3 4 12 10 9 1t
OAK 9 7 16 15 4 6 3 7 9 14 13t 15 11 9 14 14 6t
PIT 4 6 13 16 3 4 2 8 6 5t 13 5 15 13 8 6t
Sb 12 13 8 7 11 11 14 15 7 16 8 2 3 5 10

TEN13 8 14 4 9 14 7 5 14 8 7 6 5 1 10 14

AFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (A B) (€©) O B (A G () (1) D K) (L M () O P (D R ()
BAL 12 6 13 7 10 12 6 11 16 9 10 6 5 2 9 5t 10t 4 11
BUF 16 16 16 16 8 10 9 7 14 16 12 15 9 5 2 15 2 12 13
CIN 8 8 8 10 7 15 1 9 5 3t 9 14 6 3 11 8 9 7
CLE 13 11 10 12 13 12 4 11 16 4 13 4 9 5 10 14
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HOU 2 1 3 6 2 3 1 2 5 12 11 7 11 1 12t 1 2
IND 6 10 12 15 3 16 5 7 6 8t 5 13 10 15 10 3t 11 6
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(A) Total Yards per Game (H) Sacks per Pass Play (0) Net Punting Average

(B) Yards per Play (1) First Downs per Game (P) Points per Game

(C) Rushing Yards per Game (J) Third Down Efficiency (Q) Field Goal Percentage

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt (K) Fourth Down Efficiency Combined Offense/Defense Rank
(E) Passing Net Yards per Game (L) Punt Return Average (R) Points per Game Differential
(F) Passing Net Yards per Play (M) Kickoff Return Average (S) Net Yards per Game Differential
(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted (N) Gross Punting Average

WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012
NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK
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NYG 13 15 14 15 13 14 2 8 5t 4 11 7 10 13 7 10 2

PHI 9 8 8 10 9 7 9 16 7 1 3 14 13 12 12 9 12 15

STL 8 7 5t 7 8 9 8 4 10 10 7t 12 8 7 10 8 4t 12 1

SF 1 1 5t 3 1 2 12 13 1 5 7t 15 16 9 1 2 4t 4

SEA 3 2 3 2 5 4 11 9 5t 12 4 13 2 3 8 3 13t 8

B 14 13 2 1 15 15 4 15 13 6 5t 10 6 2 7 12 2 7 15

WAS 15 14 4 4 16 13 7 14 15 15 14t 5 9 16 16 15 13t 10 11

(A) Total Yards per Game (H) Sacks per Pass Play (0) Net Punting Average

(B) Yards per Play (1) First Downs per Game (P) Points per Game

(C) Rushing Yards per Game (J) Third Down Efficiency (Q) Field Goal Percentage

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt (K) Fourth Down Efficiency Combined Offense/Defense Rank
(E) Passing Net Yards per Game (L) Punt Return Average (R) Points per Game Differential
(F) Passing Net Yards per Play (M) Kickoff Return Average (S) Net Yards per Game Differential

(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted (N) Gross Punting Average
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NFL

/ TEAM/OFFENSE RANK
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AFC / TOTAL OFFENSE
Rank Team

New England
Denver
Kansas City
Pittsburgh
Houston
Indianapolis
Baltimore
Cincinnati
Oakland
Buffalo
Miami

San Diego
Tennessee
Cleveland
New York Jets
Jacksonville

AFC / TOTAL DEFENSE
Rank Team

Pittsburgh
Houston
Denver

San Diego
Kansas City
Indianapolis
Oakland
Cincinnati
New York Jets
Miami

New England
Baltimore
Cleveland
Jacksonville
Tennessee
Buffalo

NFC / TOTAL OFFENSE
Rank Team

New York Giants
New Orleans
Detroit
Washington
Philadelphia
San Francisco
Dallas
Atlanta

Green Bay
Tampa Bay
Chicago
Minnesota
Carolina

St. Louis
Seattle
Arizona

NFC / TOTAL DEFENSE
Rank Team

San Francisco
Dallas
Seattle
Chicago
Arizona
Detroit
Minnesota

St. Louis
Philadelphia
Green Bay
Carolina
Atlanta

New York Giants
Tampa Bay
Washington
New Orleans

Total Rushing Passing

3053
2308

Total
1664
1981
1983
2036
2097
2114
2141
2500
2540
2178
2632
2800
2874
2471
2913
2969

Total
2881
2468
2438
2844

Total
1906
1754
2081
1796
2185
1916
2238
2271
1985
2396
2197
2203

1045
563
984
541
986
579
729
676
461

1052
714
607
618
554
773
546

Rushing
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581
691
427
750
850
613
868

1034
469
602

1000
936
884
943

1238

Rushing
814
457
598

1244
732

Rushing
692
630
595
428
846
653
702
692
627
769
722
863
885

2008
1745

Passing
1109
1400
1292
1609
1347
1264
1528
1632
1506
1709
2030
1800
1938
1587
1970
1731

Passing
2067
2011
1840
1600

Passing
1214
1124
1486
1368
1339
1263
1536
1579
1358
1627
1475
1340

Total Rushing Passing
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WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012
NFL / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing

1) New England 3053 1045 2008 436.1 149.3 286.9

2) New York Giants 2881 814 2067 411.6 116.3 295.3

3) New Orleans 2468 457 2011 411.3 76.2 335.2

4) Detroit 2438 598 1840 406.3 99.7 306.7

5) Washington 2844 1244 1600 406.3 177.7 228.6

6) Denver 2308 563 1745 384.7 93.8 290.8

7)  Philadelphia 2274 732 1542 379.0 122.0 257.0

8) Kansas City 2272 984 1288 378.7 164.0 214.7

9) San Francisco 2635 1236 1399 376.4 176.6 199.9

10) Dallas 2249 583 1666 374.8 97.2 277.7

11) Pittsburgh 2234 541 1693 372.3 90.2 282.2

12) Houston 2600 986 1614 371.4 140.9 230.6

13) Atlanta 2168 519 1649 361.3 86.5 274.8

14) Green Bay 2519 655 1864 359.9 93.6 266.3

15) Indianapolis 2154 579 1575 359.0 96.5 262.5

16) Baltimore 2486 729 1757 355.1 104.1 251.0

17) Cincinnati 2478 676 1802 354.0 96.6 257.4

18) Oakland 2100 461 1639 350.0 76.8 273.2

19) Buffalo 2443 1052 1391 349.0 150.3 198.7

20) Tampa Bay 2080 607 1473 346.7 101.2 245.5

21) Miami 2059 714 1345 343.2 119.0 224 .2

22) Chicago 2027 789 1238 337.8 131.5 206.3

23) Minnesota 2350 926 1424 335.7 132.3 203.4

24) Carolina 2013 682 1331 335.5 113.7 221.8

25) San Diego 1981 607 1374 330.2 101.2 229.0

26) Tennessee 2274 618 1656 324.9 88.3 236.6

27) Cleveland 2268 554 1714 324.0 79.1 244 .9

28) St. Louis 2206 743 1463 315.1 106.1 209.0

29) New York Jets 2176 773 1403 310.9 110.4 200.4

30) Seattle 2055 922 1133 293.6 131.7 161.9

31) Arizona 2054 625 1429 293.4 89.3 204.1

32) Jacksonville 1415 546 869 235.8 91.0 144.8

NFL / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Total Rushing Passing

1) San Francisco 1906 692 1214 272.3 98.9 173

2) Pittsburgh 1664 555 1109 277.3 92.5 184.8

3) Houston 1981 581 1400 283.0 83.0 200.0

1) Dallas 1754 630 1124 292.3 105.0 187.3

5) Seattle 2081 595 1486  297.3 85.0 212.3

6) Chicago 1796 428 1368 299.3 71.3 228.0

7) Arizona 2185 846 1339 312.1 120.9 191.3

8) Detroit 1916 653 1263 319.3 108.8 210.5

9) Minnesota 2238 702 1536 319.7 100.3 219.4

10) St. Louis 2271 692 1579 324.4 98.9 225.6

11) Denver 1983 691 1292 330.5 115.2 215.3

12) Philadelphia 1985 627 1358 330.8 104.5 226.3

13) San Diego 2036 427 1609 339.3 71.2 268.2

14) Green Bay 2396 769 1627 342.3 109.9 232.4

15) Kansas City 2097 750 1347 349.5 125.0 2245

16) Indianapolis 2114 850 1264 352.3 141.7 210.7

17) Oakland 2141 613 1528 356.8 102.2 2547

18) Cincinnati 2500 868 1632 357.1 124.0 233.1

19) New York Jets 2540 1034 1506 362.9 147.7 215.1

20) Miami 2178 469 1709 363.0 78.2 284.8

21) Carolina 2197 722 1475 366.2 120.3 245.8

22) Atlanta 2203 863 1340 367.2 143.8 223.3

23) New England 2632 602 2030 376.0 86.0 290.0

24) New York Giants 2658 885 1773 379.7 126.4  253.3

25) Tampa Bay 2394 456 1938 399.0 76.0 323.0

26) Baltimore 2800 1000 1800 400.0 142.9 257.1

27) Cleveland 2874 936 1938 410.6 133.7 276.9

28) Jacksonville 2471 884 1587 411.8 147.3 264.5

29) Washington 2896 597 2299 413.7 85.3 328.4

30) Tennessee 2913 943 1970 416.1 134.7 281.4

31) Buffalo 2969 1238 1731 424.1 176.9  247.3

32) New Orleans 2793 962 1831 465.5 160.3 305.2

WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012 NFC / TAKE-AWAYS, GIVE-AWAYS

AFC / TAKE-AWAYS, GIVE-AWAYS TAKE-AWAYS GIVE-AWAYS  Net
TAKE-AWAYS GIVE-AWAYS  Net Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff 1) Chicago 14 7 21 7 1 8 = +13

1) New England 7 11 18 3 4 7 = +11 2) Atlanta 0 7 17 6 1 7 = +10

2) Houston 9 4 13 5 1 6 = +7 3) New York Giants 12 6 18 7 2 9 = +9

3) Baltimore 7 6 13 6 2 8 = +5 4) Washington 10 6 16 5 4 9 = +7

4) Cleveland 10 5 15 10 3 13 = +2 5t) Arizona 8 7 15 6 5 11 = +4

5) Pittsburgh 3 4 7 3 3 6 = +1 5t) Tampa Bay 9 2 11 5 2 7 = +4

6t) Jacksonville 4 4 8 3 5 8 = 0 ) Green Bay 9 0 9 4 2 6 = +3

6t) New York Jets 7 5 12 7 5 12 = 0 8) San Francisco 5 6 11 5 4 9 = +2

8) San Diego 7 6 13 9 5 14 = -1 9t) New Orleans 3 5 8 7 1 8 = 0

9) Oakland 3 4 7 4 5 9 = -2 9t) St. Louis 8 1 9 6 3 9 = 0

10t) Denver 6 4 10 4 9 13 = -3 11t) Minnesota 4 6 10 6 5 11 = -1

10t) Miami 7 2 9 6 6 12 = -3 11t) Seattle 6 4 10 7 4 11 = -1

12) Tennessee 5 2 7 6 5 11 = -4 13) Detroit 2 4 6 6 5 11 = -5

13t) Buffalo 6 5 11 10 7 17 = -6 14) Carolina 5 2 7 6 7 13 = -6

13t) Cincinnati 3 6 9 10 5 15 = -6 15) Dallas 2 4 6 9 4 13 = -7

15) Indianapolis 2 1 3 7 5 12 = -9 16) Philadelphia 7 1 8 8 9 17 = -9

16) Kansas City 4 2 6 11 10 21 = -15 Totals 114 68 182 100 59 159 = +23

Totals 90 71 161 104 80 184 = -23
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TAKE-AWAYS GIVE-AWAYS  Ne

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Di
1) Chicago 14 7 21 7 1 8 =+
2) New England 7 11 18 3 4 7 =+
3) Atlanta 10 7 17 6 1 7 =+
4) New York Giants 12 6 18 7 2 9 =
5t) Houston 9 4 13 5 1 6 =
5t) Washington 10 6 16 5 4 9 =
7) Baltimore 7 6 13 6 2 8 =
8t) Arizona 8 7 15 6 5 11 =
8t) Tampa Bay 9 2 11 5 2 7 =
10) Green Bay 9 0 9 4 2 6 =
11t) Cleveland 100 5 15 10 3 13 =
11t) San Francisco 5 6 11 5 4 9 =
13) Pittsburgh 3 4 7 3 3 6 =
14t) Jacksonville 4 4 8 3 5 8 =
14t) New York Jets 7 5 12 7 5 12 =
14t) New Orleans 3 5 8 7 1 8 =
14t) St. Louis 8 1 9 6 3 9 =
18t) San Diego 7 6 13 9 5 14 =
18t) Minnesota 4 6 10 6 5 11 =
18t) Seattle 6 4 10 7 4 11 =
21) Oakland 3 4 7 4 5 9 =
22t) Denver 6 4 10 4 9 13 =
22t) Miami 7 2 9 6 6 12 =
24) Tennessee 5 2 7 6 5 11 =
25) Detroit 2 4 6 6 5 11 =
26t) Buffalo 6 5 11 10 7 17 =
26t) Cincinnati 3 6 9 10 5 15 =
26t) Carolina 5 2 7 6 7 13 =
29) Dallas 2 4 6 9 4 13 =
30t) Indianapolis 2 1 3 7 5 12 =
30t) Philadelphia 7 1 8 8 9 17 =
32) Kansas City 4 2 6 11 10 21 = -

Totals 204 139 343 204 139 343 =
WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012
AFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20
Rank Team Poss Pts TD  TD%
1) Denver 19 104 13 68.4 4 17
2) Buffalo 18 89 11 61.1 4 15
3) New England 31 155 18 58.1 10 28
4t) Baltimore 21 104 12 57.1 7 19
4t) Houston 28 145 16 57.1 11 27
6) San Diego 23 115 13 56.5 8 21
7 Miami 16 75 9 56.3 4 13
8) Tennessee 18 91 10 55.6 7 17
9) Pittsburgh 21 104 11 52.4 9 20
10) New York Jets 23 111 12 52.2 9 21
11) Cincinnati 23 98 11 47.8 7 18
12) Cleveland 13 53 6 46.2 4 10
13) Indianapolis 20 84 9 45.0 7 16
14) Oakland 17 77 7 41.2 9 16
15) Jacksonville 10 45 4 40.0 6 10
16) Kansas City 15 52 4 26.7 8 12
AFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20
Rank Team Poss Pts TD TD% FG Score
1) Miami 21 87 8 38.1 10 18
2) Jacksonville 28 120 12 42.9 12 24
3) Baltimore 28 123 13 46.4 11 24
1) Houston 16 71 8 50.0 5 13
5) Cleveland 25 105 13 52.0 5 18
6) New England 19 95 11 57.9 6 17
7t) New York Jets 20 102 12 60.0 6 18
7t) Tennessee 30 160 18 60.0 11 29
9) Kansas City 26 136 16 61.5 8 24
10) Denver 21 111 13 61.9 7 20
11t) Oakland 19 105 12 63.2 7 19
11t) Pittsburgh 19 100 12 63.2 5 17
13) Cincinnati 20 104 13 65.0 4 17
14) San Diego 15 86 11 73.3 3 14
15) Indianapolis 20 118 15 75.0 5 20
16) Buffalo 25 148 19 76.0 5 24
NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20
Rank Team Poss Pts TD TD% FG Score
1) Green Bay 21 119 16 76.2 3 19
2) New Orleans 21 120 15 71.4 5 20
3) Atlanta 25 132 16 64.0 7 23
4) Carolina 16 76 10 62.5 2 12
5) Tampa Bay 18 83 11 61.1 4 15
6) Washington 22 109 13 59.1 6 19
7) San Francisco 21 105 12 57.1 7 19
8) Minnesota 24 121 13 54.2 10 23
9) Detroit 23 93 11 47.8 5 16
10) Arizona 21 85 10 47.6 5 15
11) New York Giants 32 150 15 46.9 15 30
12) Chicago 16 76 7 43.8 9 16
13t) Dallas 19 83 8 42.1 9 17
13t) Philadelphia 19 77 8 42.1 7 15
15) St. Louis 17 69 7 41.2 6 13
16) Seattle 18 72 6 33.3 10 16
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83.
90.
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NFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts T T
1) Detroit 12 48 3 25
2) Seattle 20 71 6 30
3) Philadelphia 20 79 7 35
4) Tampa Bay 19 76 7 36
5) Carolina 23 102 9 39
6t) Chicago 15 49 6 40
6t) New York Giants 15 63 6 40
8) Arizona 19 76 8 42
9) Minnesota 21 90 10 47
10) St. Louis 20 88 10 50
11t) San Francisco 13 67 7 53
11t) Washington 26 125 14 53
13) Dallas 16 81 9 56
14) New Orleans 27 133 16 59
15) Atlanta 14 69 9 64
16) Green Bay 17 89 11 64
WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012
NFL /7 TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts T T
1) Green Bay 21 119 16 76
2) New Orleans 21 120 15 71
3) Denver 19 104 13 68
4) Atlanta 25 132 16 64
5) Carolina 16 76 10 62
6t) Buffalo 18 89 11 61
6t) Tampa Bay 18 88 11 61
8) Washington 22 109 13 59
9) New England 31 155 18 58
10t) Baltimore 21 104 12 57
10t) Houston 28 145 16 57
10t) San Francisco 21 105 12 57
13) San Diego 23 115 13 56
14) Miami 16 75 9 56
15) Tennessee 18 91 10 55
16) Minnesota 24 121 13 54
17) Pittsburgh 21 104 11 52
18) New York Jets 23 111 12 52
19t) Cincinnati 23 98 11 47
19t) Detroit 23 93 11 47
21) Arizona 21 85 10 47
22) New York Giants 32 150 15 46
23) Cleveland 13 53 6 46
24) Indianapolis 20 84 9 45
25) Chicago 16 76 7 43
26t) Dallas 19 83 8 42
26t) Philadelphia 19 77 8 42
28t) Oakland 17 77 7 41
28t) St. Louis 17 69 7 41
30) Jacksonville 10 45 4 40
31) Seattle 18 72 6 33
32) Kansas City 15 52 4 26
NFL / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts T T
1) Detroit 12 48 3 25
2) Seattle 20 71 6 30
3) Philadelphia 20 79 7 35
4) Tampa Bay 19 76 7 36
5) Miami 21 87 8 38
6) Carolina 23 102 9 39
7t) Chicago 15 49 6 40
7t) New York Giants 15 63 6 40
9) Arizona 19 76 8 42
10) Jacksonville 28 120 12 42
11) Baltimore 28 123 13 46
12) Minnesota 21 90 10 47
13t) Houston 16 71 8 50
13t) St. Louis 20 88 10 50
15) Cleveland 25 105 13 52
16t) San Francisco 13 67 7 53
16t) Washington 26 125 14 53
18) Dallas 16 81 9 56
19) New England 19 95 11 57
20) New Orleans 27 133 16 59
21t) New York Jets 20 102 12 60
21t) Tennessee 30 160 18 60
23) Kansas City 26 136 16 61
24) Denver 21 111 13 61
25t) Oakland 19 105 12 63
25t) Pittsburgh 19 100 12 63
27) Atlanta 14 69 9 64
28) Green Bay 17 89 11 64
29) Cincinnati 20 104 13 65
30) San Diego 15 86 11 73
31) Indianapolis 20 118 15 75
32) Buffalo 25 148 19 76
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WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012

AFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team

16)

AFC

New England
Denver
Kansas City
Houston
Indianapolis
Pittsburgh
San Diego
Baltimore
Oakland
Cincinnati
New York Jets
Miami
Buffalo
Tennessee
Cleveland
Jacksonville
Totals

/ DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Rank Team

16)

WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012

Houston
Kansas City
Pittsburgh
Oakland
Miami

San Diego
Indianapolis
New England
Cincinnati
New York Jets
Denver
Cleveland
Jacksonville
Buffalo
Tennessee
Baltimore
Totals

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS
Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct
203 75 114 14 50 105 47.6
134 41 80 13 34 75 45.3
133 50 74 9 39 88 44.3
154 56 89 9 47 104 45.2
132 33 80 19 36 91 39.6
127 32 86 9 50 93 53.8
126 34 79 13 33 80 41.3
140 42 81 17 29 82 35.4
114 24 78 12 25 81 30.9
132 39 83 10 25 88 28.4
130 40 74 16 40 97 41.2
110 38 59 13 35 87 40.2
124 44 74 6 36 85 42.4
123 27 84 12 41 94 43.6
120 23 87 10 31 96 32.3
83 31 41 11 21 79 26.6
2085 629 1263 193 572 1425 40.1
FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS
FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS
Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct
117 36 66 15 25 91 27.5
103 34 63 6 25 67 37.3
108 33 62 13 34 72 47.2
115 36 71 8 35 84 41.7
117 18 90 9 23 89 25.8
119 19 87 13 29 71 40.8
122 45 65 12 31 78 39.7
144 35 95 14 40 91 44.0
148 51 87 10 36 93 38.7
155 50 84 21 46 98 46.9
134 36 84 14 41 90 45.6
159 51 92 16 38 100 38.0
137 51 77 9 38 91 41.8
166 71 86 9 43 91 47.3
170 57 103 10 42 93 45.2
175 58 97 20 43 103 41.7
2189 681 1309 199 569 1402 40.6

NFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team

16)

NFC

Detroit

New York Giants
Green Bay
Atlanta

New Orleans
Philadelphia
Washington
San Francisco
Dallas
Minnesota
Chicago
Carolina
Arizona
Tampa Bay
Seattle

St. Louis
Totals

/ DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Rank Team

San Francisco
Dallas
Arizona
Chicago

New York Giants
Seattle
Philadelphia
Atlanta
Detroit

St. Louis
Minnesota
Green Bay
Tampa Bay
Carolina
Washington
New Orleans
Totals

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS
Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct
148 32 104 12 26 78 33.3
161 45 100 16 37 87 42.5
160 32 104 24 39 92 42.4
136 26 9% 14 34 75 45.3
134 19 107 8 41 85 48.2
132 43 78 11 36 87 41.4
154 64 75 15 26 85 30.6
152 65 77 10 28 78 35.9
123 29 87 7 33 77 42.9
143 45 83 15 31 89 34.8
120 38 71 11 36 87 41.4
113 39 64 10 20 63 31.7
130 32 87 11 34 104 32.7
105 32 63 10 21 72 29.2
118 48 55 15 29 89 32.6
117 37 76 4 30 88 34.1
2146 626 1327 193 501 1336 37.5
FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS
FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS
Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct
112 30 67 15 32 93 34.4
102 34 57 11 27 73 37.0
123 44 70 9 30 98 30.6
110 24 78 8 21 72 29.2
129 41 80 8 27 80 33.8
129 31 86 12 35 91 38.5
112 26 71 15 23 79 29.1
116 47 65 4 30 72 417
117 37 64 16 30 81 37.0
139 41 87 11 34 91 37.4
140 34 92 14 45 103 43.7
142 37 90 15 35 95 36.8
126 28 87 11 29 82 35.4
128 41 77 10 37 82 45.1
162 34 114 14 40 90 44.4
155 45 96 14 29 77 37.7
2042 574 1281 187 504 1359 37.1

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
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NFL / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS

Rank Team Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct
1) New England 203 75 114 14 50 105 47.6
2) Detroit 148 32 104 12 26 78 33.3
3) New York Giants 161 45 100 16 37 87 42.5
4) Green Bay 160 32 104 24 39 92 42.4
5) Atlanta 136 26 96 14 34 75 45.3
6t) Denver 134 41 80 13 34 75 45.3
6t) New Orleans 134 19 107 8 41 85 48.2
8) Kansas City 133 50 74 9 39 88 44.3
9t) Houston 154 56 89 9 47 104 45.2
9t) Indianapolis 132 33 80 19 36 91 39.6
9t) Philadelphia 132 43 78 11 36 87 41.4
9t) Washington 154 64 75 15 26 85 30.6
13) San Francisco 152 65 77 10 28 78 35.9
14) Pittsburgh 127 32 86 9 50 93 53.8
15) San Diego 126 34 79 13 33 80 41.3
16) Dallas 123 29 87 7 33 77 42.9
17) Minnesota 143 45 83 15 31 89 34.8
18t) Baltimore 140 42 81 17 29 82 35.4
18t) Chicago 120 38 71 11 36 87 41.4
20) Oakland 114 24 78 12 25 81 30.9
21) Cincinnati 132 39 83 10 25 88 28.4
22) Carolina 113 39 64 10 20 63 31.7
23t) New York Jets 130 40 74 16 40 97 41.2
23t) Arizona 130 32 87 11 34 104 32.7
25) Miami 110 38 59 13 35 87 40.2
26) Buffalo 124 44 74 6 36 85 42.4
27) Tennessee 123 27 84 12 41 94 43.6
28) Tampa Bay 105 32 63 10 21 72 29.2
29) Cleveland 120 23 87 10 31 96 32.3
30) Seattle 118 48 55 15 29 89 32.6
31) St. Louis 117 37 76 4 30 88 34.1
32) Jacksonville 83 31 41 11 21 79 26.6

Totals 4231 1255 2590 386 1073 2761 38.9
NFL / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS

Rank Team Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct
1) San Francisco 112 30 67 15 32 93 34.4
2) Houston 117 36 66 15 25 91 27.5
3) Dallas 102 34 57 11 27 73 37.0
1) Kansas City 103 34 63 6 25 67 37.3
5) Arizona 123 44 70 9 30 98 30.6
6) Pittsburgh 108 33 62 13 34 72 47.2
7 Chicago 110 24 78 8 21 72 29.2
8t) New York Giants 129 41 80 8 27 80 33.8
8t) Seattle 129 31 86 12 35 91 38.5
10) Philadelphia 112 26 71 15 23 79 29.1
11) Oakland 115 36 71 8 35 84 41.7
12) Atlanta 116 47 65 4 30 72 41.7
13t) Miami 117 18 90 9 23 89 25.8
13t) Detroit 117 37 64 16 30 81 37.0
15) San Diego 119 19 87 13 29 71 40.8
16) St. Louis 139 41 87 11 34 91 37.4
17) Minnesota 140 34 92 14 45 103 43.7
18) Green Bay 142 37 90 15 35 95 36.8
19) Indianapolis 122 45 65 12 31 78 39.7
20) New England 144 35 95 14 40 91 44.0
21) Tampa Bay 126 28 87 11 29 82 35.4
22) Cincinnati 148 51 87 10 36 93 38.7
23) Carolina 128 41 77 10 37 82 45.1
24) New York Jets 155 50 84 21 46 98 46.9
25) Denver 134 36 84 14 41 90 45.6
26) Cleveland 159 51 92 16 38 100 38.0
27) Jacksonville 137 51 77 9 38 91 41.8
28) Washington 162 34 114 14 40 90 44.4
29) Buffalo 166 71 86 9 43 91 47.3
30) Tennessee 170 57 103 10 42 93 45.2
31) Baltimore 175 58 97 20 43 103 41.7
32) New Orleans 155 45 96 14 29 77 37.7

Totals 4231 1255 2590 386 1073 2761 38.9
WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012
AFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS
Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) New England 6.12 256 1567
2) Baltimore 6.08 201 1222
3) Kansas City 5.56 195 1084
4) San Diego 5.53 175 967
5) Cincinnati 5.47 198 1083
6) Houston 5.46 214 1169
7)  Miami 5.24 168 881
8) Tennessee 5.23 181 946
9) Denver 5.20 181 942
10) Oakland 5.20 170 884
11) Buffalo 5.14 190 976
12) Indianapolis 5.12 187 957
13) New York Jets 5.03 191 961
14) Cleveland 4.81 185 889
15) Pittsburgh 4.69 169 792
16) Jacksonville 4.66 146 681

TOTAL 5.32 3007 16001
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AFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS
Rank Team Yds/Play
Denver .55
San Diego
Cleveland
Oakland

Miami
Pittsburgh
Cincinnati
Jacksonville
Baltimore

New England
New York Jets
Houston
Kansas City
Tennessee
Indianapolis
Buffalo

TOTAL
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NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play
1) Tampa Bay 6.80
2) Carolina 6.79
3) San Francisco 6.60
4) Washington 6.52
5) Detroit 6.03
6) New York Giants 5.92
7) New Orleans 5.90
8) Seattle 5.90
9) St. Louis 5.60
10) Atlanta 5.59
11) Dallas 5.18
12) Green Bay 4.96
13) Minnesota 4.89
14) Arizona 4.63
15) Philadelphia 4.51
16) Chicago 4.11
TOTAL 5.61
NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS
Rank Team Yds/Play
1) Detroit 3.92
2) San Francisco 4.30
3) Minnesota 4.83
4) Seattle 4.89
5) Dallas 5.01
6) St. Louis 5.03
7 Chicago 5.04
8) Arizona 5.43
9) Green Bay 5.45
10) Philadelphia 5.48
11) Atlanta 5.60
12) Washington 5.92
13) Carolina 6.13
14) New York Giants 6.45
15) Tampa Bay 6.93
16) New Orleans 6.96
TOTAL 5.48
NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS
Rank Team Yds/Play
1) Tampa Bay 6.80
2) Carolina 6.79
3) San Francisco 6.60
4)  Washington 6.52
5) New England 6.12
6) Baltimore 6.08
7 Detroit 6.03
8) New York Giants 5.92
9) New Orleans 5.90
10) Seattle 5.90
11) St. Louis 5.60
12) Atlanta 5.59
13) Kansas City 5.56
14) San Diego 5.53
AFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO
1) Buffalo 46 46
2) Baltimore 39 35
3) Tennessee 49 48
1) New York Jets 37 36
5) Cleveland 37 36
6) New England 37 34
7) Pittsburgh 27 26
8)  Miami 28 28
9) San Diego 28 26
10) Kansas City 41 41
11) Oakland 38 36
12) Cincinnati 41 39
13) Indianapolis 33 32
14) Denver 32 31
15) Jacksonville 37 37
16) Houston 30 27
Totals 580 558
AFC / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO
1) Oakland 29 26
2) Cleveland 35 33
3)  Miami 29 27
4) Baltimore 40 38
5) New England 46 45
6) New York Jets 37 34
7) Denver 34 32
8) Buffalo 32 30
9) San Diego 34 33
10) Cincinnati 37 37
11) Jacksonville 26 25
12) Indianapolis 29 29
13) Kansas City 26 24
14) Pittsburgh 32 31
15) Houston 45 43
16) Tennessee 31 30
Totals 542 517

Plays

Plays
172
176
204
192
145
199
170
201
201
172
173
218
181
186
179
203

2972

Plays
158
164
207
213
256

15
241

EZ%
78.3
84.6
69.4
83.8
97.3
86.5
85.2
96.4
85.7
82.9
76.3
80.5
87.9
81.3
86.5
80.0
86.6

EZ%
86.2
71.4
79.3
87.5
87.0
67.6
85.3
75.0
79.4
91.9
84.6
96.6
92.3
75.0
71.1
83.9
85.7

15) Cincinnati 5.47 198 1083
16) Houston 5.46 214 1169
17) Miami 5.24 168 881
18) Tennessee 5.23 181 946
19) Denver 5.20 181 942
20) Oakland 5.20 170 884
21) Dallas 5.18 174 901
22) Buffalo 5.14 190 976
23) Indianapolis 5.12 187 957
24) New York Jets 5.03 191 961
25) Green Bay 4.96 205 1016
26) Minnesota 4.89 201 983
27) Cleveland 4.81 185 889
28) Pittsburgh 4.69 169 792
29) Jacksonville 4.66 146 681
30) Arizona 4.63 200 925
31) Philadelphia 4.51 194 875
32) Chicago 4.11 171 702
TOTAL 5.47 6033 32990
NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS
Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Detroit 3.92 172 674
2) San Francisco 4.30 176 757
3) Denver 4.55 180 819
4) Minnesota 4.83 204 985
5) Seattle 4.89 192 938
6) San Diego 4.89 167 816
7 Cleveland 4.91 226 1109
8) Oakland 5.01 165 826
9) Dallas 5.01 145 726
10) St. Louis 5.03 199 1001
11) Chicago 5.04 170 856
12) Miami 5.16 179 923
13) Pittsburgh 5.25 151 792
14) Cincinnati 5.29 209 1106
15) Jacksonville 5.43 191 1037
16) Arizona 5.43 201 1092
17) Green Bay 5.45 201 1096
18) Baltimore 5.47 234 1280
19) Philadelphia 5.48 172 942
20) New England 5.51 207 1141
21) New York Jets 5.56 210 1167
22) Atlanta 5.60 173 968
23) Houston 5.63 186 1047
24) Kansas City 5.84 154 900
25) Tennessee 5.87 221 1298
26) Washington 5.92 218 1290
27) Carolina 6.13 181 1110
28) Indianapolis 6.14 166 1020
29) New York Giants 6.45 186 1199
30) Buffalo 6.62 215 1423
31) Tampa Bay 6.93 179 1240
32) New Orleans 6.96 203 1412
TOTAL 5.47 6033 32990
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Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include
onside kicks or kickoffs at the end of a half
unless either kickoff is returned for a
touchdown. All other kickoffs (returned
kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs
out of bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting
in the kicking team retaining possession are not
included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the
Avg. Team Drive Start.

120: The number of drives that start inside
(not including) the 20 yd line.




WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012
NFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotkKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB 120 Avg.Start
1) Minnesota 33 31 11 35.5 24 72.7 1 4 26.2
2) Seattle 29 27 17 63.0 25 86.2 0 4 24.6
3) New York Giants 34 33 6 18.2 24 70.6 0 12 24.4
4) Chicago 20 18 6 33.3 15 75.0 0 3 24.1
5) San Francisco 27 26 6 23.1 22815 0 7 23.2
6) Atlanta 25 23 16 69.6 2283.0 0 1 22.9
7) Green Bay 34 33 1854.5 3088.2 0 4 21.9
8) New Orleans 37 37 2156.8 3491.9 0 7 21.7
9) Philadelphia 31 27 11 40.7 1961.3 0 5 21.4
10) Tampa Bay 31 29 13 44.8 24 77.4 1 8 21.1
11) Detroit 35 35 2571.4 3085.7 0 4 20.9
12) Carolina 39 37 1951.4 3282.1 1 6 20.8
13) Arizona 31 30 21 70.0 2993.5 0 4 20.8
14) Washington 44 42 28 66.7 40 90.9 0 5 20.5
15) Dallas 29 27 16 59.3 2586.2 0 6 19.8
16) St. Louis 34 31 2271.0 3191.2 0 4 19.5
Totals 513 486 256 52.7 426 87.7 3 84 22.0
NFC / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotkKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB 120 Avg.Start
1) Seattle 31 29 14 48.3 26 83.9 0 8 19.4
2) Chicago 36 35 23 65.7 34 94.4 0 7 19.5
3) New Orleans 37 36 16 44.4 32 86.5 1 9 20.5
4) Tampa Bay 33 32 24 75.0 31 93.9 0 3 20.8
5) Washington 42 40 24 60.0 35 83.3 0 7 20.9
6) Carolina 22 20 11 55.0 18 81.8 0 5 20.9
7 Atlanta 38 37 22 59.5 34 89.5 0 3 21.1
8) St. Louis 34 33 21 63.6 30 88.2 0 4 22.2
9) Green Bay 37 36 22 61.1 33 89.2 0 4 22.4
10) Minnesota 38 38 27 71.1 36 94.7 0 4 22.4
11) New York Giants 46 42 13 31.0 33 71.7 O 10 23.0
12) Dallas 29 26 10 38.5 2069.0 1 7 23.8
13) San Francisco 36 36 2261.1 3288.9 0 3 24.2
14) Arizona 31 30 14 46.7 2580.6 O 3 24.6
15) Philadelphia 27 27 933.3 2281.5 0 7 24.8
16) Detroit 34 30 12 40.0 2573.5 1 4 26.8
Totals 551 527 284 53.9 466 88.4 3 88 22.3

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
120: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.

WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012
NFL / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB 120 Avg.Start
1) Minnesota 33 31 11 35.5 24 72.7 1 4 26.2
2) Buffalo 46 46 30 65.2 36 78.3 0 2 25.0
3) Seattle 29 27 17 63.0 25 86.2 0 4 24.6
4) New York Giants 34 33 6 18.2 24 70.6 0 12 24.4
5) Baltimore 39 35 12 34.3 33 84.6 0 8 24.2
6) Tennessee 49 48 15 31.3 34 69.4 1 10 24.1
7) Chicago 20 18 6 33.3 1575.0 0 3 24.1
7t) New York Jets 37 36 1541.7 3183.8 0 8 241
9) Cleveland 37 36 12 33.3 36 97.3 0 11 23.3
10) New England 37 34 18 52.9 32 86.5 0 7 23.2
11) San Francisco 27 26 6 23.1 22815 0 7 23.2
12) Atlanta 25 23 16 69.6 2283.0 0 1 22.9
13) Pittsburgh 27 26 12 46.2 238.2 1 6 22.1
14) Miami 28 28 14 50.0 27 96.4 0 6 22.0
15) Green Bay 34 33 1854.5 3088.2 0 4 21.9
16) San Diego 28 26 9 34.6 248.7 0 7 21.9
17) New Orleans 37 37 2156.8 3491.9 0 7 21.7
18) Kansas City 41 41 21 51.2 3482.9 1 5 21.6
19) Philadelphia 31 27 11 40.7 19 61.3 6] 5 21.4
20) Oakland 38 36 25 69.4 29 76.3 0 6 21.3
21) Tampa Bay 31 29 13 44.8 24 77.4 1 8 21.1
22) Detroit 35 35 25 71.4 30 85.7 0 4 20.9
23) Carolina 39 37 19 51.4 32 82.1 1 6 20.8
24) Arizona 31 30 21 70.0 29 93.5 0 4 20.8
25) Cincinnati 41 39 17 43.6 33 80.5 1 9 20.7
26) Indianapolis 33 32 18 56.3 29 87.9 0 6 20.6
27) Denver 32 31 17 54.8 26 81.3 0 8 20.5
28) Washington 44 42 28 66.7 40 90.9 0 5 20.5
29) Jacksonville 37 37 21 56.8 32 86.5 0 8 19.9
30) Dallas 29 27 16 59.3 25 86.2 0 6 19.8
31) St. Louis 34 31 22 71.0 31 91.2 0 4 19.5
32) Houston 30 27 13 48.1 24 80.0 0 8 18.5

Totals 1093 1044 525 50.3 909 87.1 7 199 22.1

Note: Average opponent drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.

120: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012
NFL / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)

Rank Team TotkKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB 120 Avg.Start
1) Seattle 31 29 14 48.3 26 83.9 0 8 19.4
2) Chicago 36 35 23 65.7 34 94.4 0 7 19.5
3) Oakland 29 26 17 65.4 25 86.2 1 5 20.0
4) Cleveland 35 33 11 33.3 25 71.4 1 10 20.2
5)  Miami 29 27 13 48.1 2379.3 0 8 20.2
6) New Orleans 37 36 16 44.4 3286.5 1 9 20.5
7) Baltimore 40 38 2565.8 387.5 0 5 20.6
8) Tampa Bay 33 32 24 75.0 3193.9 0 3 20.8
9) New England 46 45 25 55.6 40 87.0 0 11 20.8
10) Washington 42 40 24 60.0 3583.3 0 7 20.9
11) Carolina 22 20 11 55.0 1881.8 0 5 20.9
12) Atlanta 38 37 2259.5 3489.5 0 3 21.1
13) New York Jets 37 34 11 32.4 2567.6 0 11 21.2
14) Denver 34 32 2371.9 298.3 0 3 21.3
15) Buffalo 32 30 14 46.7 24 75.0 0 6 21.4
16) San Diego 34 33 15 45.5 27 79.4 1 9 21.4
17) Cincinnati 37 37 14 37.8 34 91.9 0 12 21.5
18) Jacksonville 26 25 8 32.0 22 84.6 0 5 21.6
19) Indianapolis 29 29 15 51.7 28 96.6 0 6 21.7
20) St. Louis 34 33 21 63.6 30 88.2 0 4 22.2
21) Green Bay 37 36 22 61.1 33 89.2 0 4 22.4
22) Minnesota 38 38 27 71.1 36 94.7 0 4 22.4
23) Kansas City 26 24 11 45.8 24 92.3 0 4 22.7
24) New York Giants 46 42 13 31.0 33 71.7 0 10 23.0
25) Pittsburgh 32 31 13 41.9 24 75.0 0 4 23.6
26) Dallas 29 26 10 38.5 20 69.0 1 7 23.8
27) San Francisco 36 36 22 61.1 32 88.9 0 3 24.2
28) Arizona 31 30 14 46.7 25 80.6 0 3 24.6
29) Philadelphia 27 27 933.3 2281.5 0 7 24.8
30) Houston 45 43 11 25.6 32 71.1 O 9 26.0
31) Tennessee 31 30 15 50.0 26 83.9 1 3 26.0
32) Detroit 34 30 12 40.0 25 73.5 1 4 26.8
Totals 1093 1044 525 50.3 909 87.1 7 199 22.1

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
120: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.

WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012

AFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 19, Succop, K.C. at N.O., 9/23 (OT), (O td, 6 fg, 0 xp, 0 2pt)
Most Points-- 18, Rosario, S.D. vs. Tenn., 9716, (3 td, 0 fg, O xp, O 2pt)
Most Points-- 18, Greene, NY-J vs. Ind., 10/14, (3 td, 0 fg, O xp, O 2pt)
Passing Yards-- 431, Tannehill, Miami at Ariz., 9/30 (0OT), (26-41, 431, 1 td, 2 int)
Passing Yards-- 395, Brady, N.E. at Sea., 10/14, (36-58, 395, 2 td, 2 int)
Longest Pass-- 82, Roethlisberger, Pitt. at Tenn., 10/11, (to Wallace, Mike, td)
Passing Touchdowns-- 4, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Rushing Yards-- 233, Charles, K.C. at N.O., 9/23 (0T), (33-233, 1 td)
Rushing Yards-- 195, C. Johnson, Tenn. at Buff., 10/21, (18-195, 2 td)
Rushing Attempts-- 33, Charles, K.C. at N.O., 9/23 (OT), (33-233, 1 td)
Rushing Attempts-- 32, Greene, NY-J vs. Ind., 10/14, (32-161, 3 td)
Longest Rush-- 91, Charles, K.C. at N.O., 9/23 (0T), td

Longest Rush-- 83, C. Johnson, Tenn. at Buff., 10/21, td

Receptions-- 13, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Receiving Yards-- 253, Hartline, Miami at Ariz., 9/30 (OT), (12-253, 1 td)
Receiving Yards-- 212, Wayne, Ind. vs. G.B., 10/7, (13-212, 1 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 221, Cribbs, Clev. at NY-G, 10/7, (6-221, O td)
Kickoff Returns-- 6, McCourty, N.E. vs. NY-J, 10/21 (OT), (6-199, 1 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 6, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 108, J. Jones, Balt. vs. Dal., 10/14, td

Punt Return Yards-- 98, McKelvin, Buff. vs. K.C., 9/16, (3-98, 1 fc, 1 td)
Punt Returns-- 6, Cribbs, Clev. vs. Phil., 9/9, (6-78, 0 fc, 0 td)

Punt Returns-- 6, Holliday, Hou. at Jax , 9/16, (6-77, 2 fc, 0 td)

Longest Punt Return-- 88, McKelvin, Buff. vs. K.C., 9716, td
Interceptions-- 2, S. Smith, Miami at Ariz., 9/30 (OT), (2-31, 0 td)
Interceptions-- 2, Byrd, Buff. at Ariz., 10/14 (OT), (2-36, 0 td)
Interceptions-- 2, McCourty, N.E. at Buff., 9/30, (2-34, 0 td)
Interceptions-- 2, Harris, Denv. at S.D., 10/15, (2-46, 1 td)

Longest Interception Return-- 86, McCain, Hou. at NY-J, 10/8

Sacks-- 4.5, Wake, Miami at Ariz., 9/30 (OT)

Sacks-- 3.0, D. Jackson, Clev. at Cin., 9716

Sacks-- 3.0, Johnson, Cin. at Wash., 9/23

Scrimmage Yards-- 288, Charles, K.C. at N.O., 9/23 (0T), (Rush 33-233, Rec 6-55)
Scrimmage Yards-- 212, Wayne, Ind. vs. G.B., 10/7, (Rush 0-0, Rec 13-212)
Longest Punt-- 68, Lechler, Oak. at Denv., 9/30

Punts-- 9, Anger, Jax at Oak., 10/21 (OT), (9-379, 42.1)

Punts-- 9, Anger, Jax vs. Hou., 9/16, (9-470, 52.2)

Punts-- 9, Lechler, Oak. at Miami, 9/16, (9-422, 46.9)

Field Goals Made-- 6, Succop, K.C. at N.O., 9/23 (OT), (6-6, 45 Ig)

Field Goals Made-- 5, Kaeding, S.D. at Oak., 9/10, (5-5, 45 lg)

Longest Field Goal-- 56, Tucker, Balt. at Phil., 9/16




NFC 7/ SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 18, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Passing Yards-- 510, Manning, NY-G vs. T.B., 9/16, (31-51, 510, 3 td, 3 int)
Longest Pass-- 95, Freeman, T.B. vs. N.O., 10/21, (to Jackson, Vincent)
Passing Touchdowns-- 6, Rodgers, G.B. at Hou., 10/14, (24-37, 338, 6 td, O int)
Rushing Yards-- 200, Bradshaw, NY-G vs. Clev., 10/7, (30-200, 1 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 30, Bradshaw, NY-G vs. Clev., 10/7, (30-200, 1 td)
Longest Rush-- 76, Griffin 111, Wash. vs. Minn., 10/14, td

Receptions-- 15, Amendola, St.L. vs. Wash., 9/16, (15-160, 1 td)

Receiving Yards-- 216, Jackson, T.B. vs. N.O., 10/21, (7-216, 1 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 217, D. Wilson, NY-G at Phil., 9/30, (6-217, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 7, Benn, T.B. at NY-G, 9/16, (7-180, O td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 105, Harvin, Minn. at Det., 9/30, td

Punt Return Yards-- 80, Cobb, G.B. vs. S.F., 9/9, (3-80, 2 fc, 1 td)

Punt Returns-- 6, Jenkins, St.L. at Miami, 10/14, (6-21, 0 fc, O td)

Punt Returns-- 6, Logan, Det. at Chi., 10/22, (6-7, 1 fc, 0 td)

Longest Punt Return-- 77, Sherels, Minn. at Det., 9/30, td

Interceptions-- 2, (8 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Interception Return-- 79, Samuel, Atl. vs. Oak., 10/14, td

Sacks-- 4.0, Clemons, Sea. vs. G.B., 9/24

Scrimmage Yards-- 229, Bradshaw, NY-G vs. Clev., 10/7, (Rush 30-200, Rec 4-29)
Longest Punt-- 73, Ryan, Sea. vs. G.B., 9/24

Punts-- 9, Zastudil, Ariz. vs. Miami, 9/30 (OT), (9-435, 48.3)

Punts-- 8, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Field Goals Made-- 5, Tynes, NY-G at Car., 9/20, (5-5, 49 Ilg)

Longest Field Goal-- 63, Akers, S.F. at G.B., 979

WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012

NFL / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 19, Succop, K.C. at N.O., 9/23 (OT), (O td, 6 fg, 0 xp, 0 2pt)
Most Points-- 18, (6 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Passing Yards-- 510, Manning, NY-G vs. T.B., 9/16, (31-51, 510, 3 td, 3 int)
Longest Pass-- 95, Freeman, T.B. vs. N.O., 10/21, (to Jackson, Vincent)
Passing Touchdowns-- 6, Rodgers, G.B. at Hou., 10/14, (24-37, 338, 6 td, 0 int)
Rushing Yards-- 233, Charles, K.C. at N.O., 9/23 (OT), (33-233, 1 td)
Rushing Yards-- 200, Bradshaw, NY-G vs. Clev., 10/7, (30-200, 1 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 33, Charles, K.C. at N.O., 9/23 (OT), (33-233, 1 td)
Rushing Attempts-- 32, Greene, NY-J vs. Ind., 10/14, (32-161, 3 td)

Longest Rush-- 91, Charles, K.C. at N.O., 9/23 (0T), td

Longest Rush-- 83, C. Johnson, Tenn. at Buff., 10/21, td

Receptions-- 15, Amendola, St.L. vs. Wash., 9/16, (15-160, 1 td)

Receiving Yards-- 253, Hartline, Miami at Ariz., 9/30 (OT), (12-253, 1 td)
Receiving Yards-- 216, Jackson, T.B. vs. N.O., 10/21, (7-216, 1 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 221, Cribbs, Clev. at NY-G, 10/7, (6-221, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 7, Benn, T.B. at NY-G, 9/16, (7-180, O td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 108, J. Jones, Balt. vs. Dal., 10/14, td

Punt Return Yards-- 98, McKelvin, Buff. vs. K.C., 9/16, (3-98, 1 fc, 1 td)
Punt Returns-- 6, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Punt Return-- 88, McKelvin, Buff. vs. K.C., 9/16, td

Interceptions-- 2, S. Smith, Miami at Ariz., 9/30 (OT), (2-31, 0 td)
Interceptions-- 2, Byrd, Buff. at Ariz., 10/14 (0T), (2-36, O td)
Interceptions-- 2, (10 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Interception Return-- 86, McCain, Hou. at NY-J, 10/8

Sacks-- 4.5, Wake, Miami at Ariz., 9/30 (OT)

Sacks-- 4.0, Clemons, Sea. vs. G.B., 9/24

Scrimmage Yards-- 288, Charles, K.C. at N.O., 9/23 (0T), (Rush 33-233, Rec 6-55)
Scrimmage Yards-- 229, Bradshaw, NY-G vs. Clev., 10/7, (Rush 30-200, Rec 4-29)
Longest Punt-- 73, Ryan, Sea. vs. G.B., 9/24

Punts-- 9, Zastudil, Ariz. vs. Miami, 9/30 (OT), (9-435, 48.3)

Punts-- 9, Anger, Jax at Oak., 10/21 (OT), (9-379, 42.1)

Punts-- 9, Anger, Jax vs. Hou., 9/16, (9-470, 52.2)

Punts-- 9, Lechler, Oak. at Miami, 9/16, (9-422, 46.9)

Field Goals Made-- 6, Succop, K.C. at N.O., 9/23 (OT), (6-6, 45 Ig)

Field Goals Made-- 5, Kaeding, S.D. at Oak., 9/10, (5-5, 45 lg)

Field Goals Made-- 5, Tynes, NY-G at Car., 9/20, (5-5, 49 lg)

Longest Field Goal-- 63, Akers, S.F. at G.B., 9/9

WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012

300-Yard Passing Games 340, Brady, NE at BUF 09/30 (22-36, 3 TD)

510, Manning, NYG vs. TB 09/16 (31-51, 3 TD) 339, Brees, NO vs. WAS 09/09 (24-52, 3 TD)

446, Brees, NO at GB 09/30 (35-54, 3 TD) 338, Rodgers, GB at HOU 10/14 (24-37, 6 TD)
431, Tannehill, MIA at ARl 09/30 (ot) (26-41, 1 TD) 338, Manning, DEN vs. OAK 09/30 (30-38, 3 TD)
420, Freeman, TB vs. NO 10/21 (24-42, 3 TD) 337, Manning, DEN at NE 10/07 (31-44, 3 TD)
395, Brady, NE at SEA 10/14 (36-58, 2 TD) 337, Manning, NYG vs. WAS 10/21 (26-40, 1 TD)
384, Roethlisberger, PIT at OAK 09/23 (36-49, 4 TD) 335, Brady, NE at BAL 09/23 (28-41, 1 TD)

382, Flacco, BAL vs. NE 09/23 (28-39, 3 TD) 333, Cutler, CHI vs. IND 09/09 (21-35, 2 TD)
381, Dalton, CIN at CLE 10/14 (31-46, 3 TD) 330, Manning, DEN vs. HOU 09/23 (26-52, 2 TD)
378, Locker, TEN vs. DET 09/23 (ot) (29-42, 2 TD) 328, Sanchez, NYJ at NE 10/21 (ot) (28-41, 1 TD)
377, Brees, NO at TB 10/21 (27-37, 4 TD) 328, Dalton, CIN at WAS 09/23 (19-27, 3 TD)
373, Palmer, OAK at MIA 09/16 (24-48, 1 TD) 328, Freeman, TB vs. KC 10/14 (15-26, 3 TD)
371, Vick, PHI vs. BAL 09/16 (23-32, 1 TD) 325, Brees, NO at CAR 09/16 (31-49, 1 TD)

370, Brees, NO vs. SD 10/07 (29-45, 4 TD) 324, Kolb, ARl vs. MIA 09/30 (ot) (29-48, 3 TD)
369, Ryan, ATL vs. CAR 09/30 (25-40, 3 TD) 323, Griffin 111, WAS at TB 09/30 (26-35, 0 TD)
363, Roethlisberger, PIT at TEN 10/11 (24-40, 1 TD) 322, Weeden, CLE at CIN 09716 (26-37, 2 TD)
362, Luck, IND vs. GB 10/07 (31-55, 2 TD) 320, Griffin 111, WAS at NO 09/09 (19-26, 2 TD)
356, Flacco, BAL vs. CLE 09/27 (28-46, 1 TD) 320, Weeden, CLE at BAL 09/27 (25-52, 0 TD)
355, Stafford, DET vs. STL 09/09 (32-48, 1 TD) 319, Rodgers, GB vs. NO 09/30 (31-41, 4 TD)
354, Rivers, SD at NO 10/07 (27-42, 2 TD) 319, Stafford, DET vs. MIN 09/30 (30-51, O TD)
353, Palmer, OAK at ATL 10/14 (23-33, 1 TD) 318, Dalton, CIN vs. CLE 09/16 (24-31, 3 TD)
352, Ponder, MIN at WAS 10/14 (35-52, 2 TD) 317, Vick, PHI at CLE 09/09 (29-56, 2 TD)

350, Fitzpatrick, BUF vs. NE 09/30 (22-39, 4 TD) 316, Brady, NE vs. ARl 09/16 (28-46, 1 TD)

345, Ryan, ATL at WAS 10/07 (34-52, 2 TD) 315, Bradford, STL at MIA 10/14 (26-39, 0 TD)

342, Rodgers, GB at STL 10/21 (30-37, 3 TD) 313, Luck, IND vs. JAX 09/23 (22-46, 2 TD)
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WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22,

Stafford, DET at PHI 10/14 (ot) (22-45, 1 TD)
Vick, PHI vs. DET 10/14 (ot) (28-46, 2 TD)
Bradford, STL vs. WAS 09/16 (26-35, 3 TD)
Luck, IND at CHI 09709 (23-45, 1 TD)
Manning, DEN at SD 10/15 (24-30, 3 TD)
Manning, NYG at PHI 09/30 (24-42, 2 TD)
Romo, DAL vs. CHI 10/01 (31-43, 1 TD)

Romo, DAL at NYG 09/05 (22-29, 3 TD)
Sanchez, NYJ at MIA 09/23 (ot) (21-45, 1 TD)
Ale. Smith, SF vs. BUF 10/07 (18-24, 3 TD)
Rodgers, GB vs. SF 09/09 (30-44, 2 TD)
Newton, CAR at TB 09/09 (23-33, 1 TD)
Cassel, KC at BUF 09/16 (23-42, 2 TD)

2012

100-Yard Receiving Games

253,
216,
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180,
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142,
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AFC / LEADING PASSERS

Hartline, MIA at ARl 09/30 (ot)
Jackson, TB vs. NO 10/21 (7 rec.
Wayne, IND vs. GB 10/07 (13 rec., 1 TD)

Nicks, NYG vs. TB 09/16 (10 rec., 1 TD)

Green, CIN at WAS 09/23 (9 rec., 1 TD)

D. Thomas, DEN at NE 10/07 (9 rec., 0 TD)
Cruz, NYG vs. TB 09/16 (11 rec., 1 TD)

White, ATL vs. CAR 09/30 (8 rec., 2 TD)
Johnson, DET at TEN 09/23 (ot) (10 rec., 1 TD)
Amendola, STL vs. WAS 09/16 (15 rec., 1 TD)
Celek, PHI vs. BAL 09/16 (8 rec., 0 TD)
Colston, NO at GB 09/30 (9 rec., 1 TD)

Holmes, NYJ at MIA 09/23 (ot) (9 rec., 0 TD)
Marshall, CHI at JAX 10/07 (12 rec., 1 TD)
Welker, NE at BAL 09/23 (8 rec., 0 TD)
Marshall, CHlI at DAL 10/01 (7 rec., 1 TD)
Barden, NYG at CAR 09/20 (9 rec., 0 TD)
Welker, NE at SEA 10/14 (10 rec., 1 TD)
Decker, DEN vs. HOU 09/23 (8 rec., 0 TD)
Johnson, DET at PHI 10/14 (ot) (6 rec., O TD)
Green, CIN at CLE 10/14 (7 rec., 2 TD)

Wayne, IND at CHI 09/09 (9 rec., 0 TD)

Harvin, MIN at WAS 10/14 (11 rec., 0 TD)
Colston, NO vs. SD 10/07 (9 rec., 3 TD)

Cruz, NYG vs. WAS 10/21 (7 rec., 1 TD)

Boldin, BAL vs. CLE 09/27 (9 rec., 0 TD)
Maclin, PHI vs. DET 10/14 (ot) (6 rec., 1 TD)
Welker, NE at BUF 09/30 (9 rec., 0 TD)
Jackson, TB at NYG 09/16 (5 rec., 1 TD)
Sproles, NO at CAR 09/16 (13 rec., 0 TD)

T. Smith, BAL vs. NE 09/23 (6 rec., 2 TD)
Wallace, PIT at OAK 09/23 (8 rec., 1 TD)

Bess, MIA at ARl 09/30 (ot) (7 rec., 0 TD)
Gonzalez, ATL at WAS 10/07 (13 rec., 1 TD)
Henderson, NO vs. SD 10/07 (8 rec., 1 TD)
Nelson, GB at STL 10/21 (8 rec., 1 TD)

Nelson, GB at HOU 10/14 (9 rec., 3 TD)

Moore, NO at TB 10/21 (9 rec., 0 TD)

Kerley, NYJ at NE 10/21 (ot) (7 rec., O TD)
Moore, NO vs. WAS 09/09 (6 rec., 1 TD)
Marshall, CHI vs. IND 09/09 (9 rec., 1 TD)

A. Johnson, HOU vs. MIA 09709 (8 rec., 1 TD)
Roberts, ARl vs. MIA 09/30 (ot) (6 rec., 2 TD)
Green, CIN at JAX 09/30 (6 rec., 1 TD)
M. Williams, TB vs. WAS 09/30 (4 rec.,
Hixon, NYG at PHI 09/30 (6 rec., O TD)
Fitzgerald, ARI vs. PHI 09/23 (9 rec., 1 TD)
Ogletree, DAL at NYG 09/05 (8 rec., 2 TD)

D. Jackson, PHI vs. BAL 09/16 (7 rec., O TD)
M. Williams, TB vs. KC 10/14 (4 rec., 1 TD)
Hilton, IND vs. JAX 09/23 (4 rec., 1 TD)
Crabtree, SF vs. BUF 10/07 (6 rec., 1 TD)
Witten, DAL vs. CHI 10/01 (13 rec., 1 TD)
Washington, TEN vs. DET 09/23 (ot) (3 rec., 1
Avery, IND vs. MIN 09/16 (9 rec., O TD)
Hartline, MIA vs. OAK 09/16 (9 rec., 0 TD)
Johnson, DET vs. STL 09/09 (6 rec., O TD)

D. Thomas, DEN vs. PIT 09/09 (5 rec., 1 TD)
Pct Avg

(12 rec., 1 TD)
, 1 TD)

D)

Player, Team
Manning, Den.
Roethlisberger, Pit.
Brady, N.E.

Schaub, Hou.

Locker, Ten.

Dalton, Cin.
Fitzpatrick, Buf.
Palmer, Oak.

Rivers, S.D.

Flacco, Bal.
Hasselbeck, Ten.
Gabbert, Jac.
*Tannehill, Mia.
Sanchez, NY-J

*Luck,
*Weeden, Cle.
Cassel, K.C.

Att
227
235
285
222
106
243
218
241
209
252
156
158
198
218
250
272
176

Yds
1808
1765
2104
1650

781
1831
1435
1732
1492
1837

931

906
1454
1453
1674
1783
1150

Comp
154
155
186
140

67
156
133
148
139
150

96

88
118
116
134
154
103

Comp Gain
67. 7.96
66. .51
65. .38
63. .43
63. .37 4
64. .53
61. .58
61. .19
66. .14
59. .29
61. .97
55. .73
59. .34
53. .67
53. .70
56. .56
58. .53

Ind.
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WEEK

Floyd, SD vs. TEN 09/16 (6 rec., O TD)
Cruz, NYG at PHI 09/30 (9 rec., 1 TD)
Garcon, WAS at NO 09/09 (4 rec., 1 TD)
Bowe, KC vs. SD 09/30 (7 rec., 1 TD)
Jones, ATL at KC 09/09 (6 rec., 2 TD)
Lloyd, NE at BAL 09/23 (9 rec., O TD)
Harvin, MIN vs. TEN 10/07 (8 rec., 1 TD)
Floyd, SD at NO 10/07 (5 rec., O TD)
Austin, DAL vs. TB 09/23 (5 rec., 0 TD)
V. Davis, SF vs. BUF 10/07 (5 rec., 0 TD)
S. Smith, CAR at TB 09/09 (7 rec., 0 TD)
Bryant, DAL vs. CHI 10/01 (8 rec., 0 TD)
Redman, PIT at TEN 10/11 (4 rec., O TD)
Harvin, MIN at IND 09/16 (12 rec., O TD)
Moore, OAK at ATL 10/14 (5 rec., 1 TD)
Welker, NE vs. DEN 10/07 (13 rec., 1 TD)
Gronkowski, NE at BUF 09/30 (5 rec., 1 TD)
S. Smith, CAR vs. NO 09/16 (3 rec., 0 TD)
Roberts, ARl at MIN 10/21 (7 rec., 1 TD)
D. Thomas, DEN vs. OAK 09/30 (5 rec., 0 TD)
Cobb, GB at HOU 10/14 (7 rec., 0 TD)
White, ATL vs. DEN 09/17 (8 rec., 1 TD)
Bowe, KC at BUF 09/16 (8 rec., 2 TD)
Jackson, TB vs. WAS 09/30 (6 rec., 1 TD)

7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012

100-Yard Rushing Games

233,
200,
195,
177,
172,
169,
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153,
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5
-+

DWNWWRNNBMRADMRRRRR
RPNONOOORAWNRREO©O®R

Charles, KC at NO 09/23 (ot) (33 att., 1 TD)
Bradshaw, NYG vs. CLE 10/07 (30 att., 1 TD)
C. Johnson, TEN at BUF 10/21 (18 att., 2 TD)
Jones-Drew, JAX at IND 09/23 (28 att., 1 TD)
Bush, MIA vs. OAK 09/16 (26 att., 2 TD)
Spiller, BUF at NYJ 09709 (14 att., 1 TD)
Greene, NYJ vs. IND 10/14 (32 att., 3 TD)
Peterson, MIN vs. ARI 10/21 (23 att., 1 TD)
Foster, HOU at NYJ 10/08 (29 att., 1 TD)
Ridley, NE vs. DEN 10/07 (28 att., 1 TD)

C. Johnson, TEN at HOU 09/30 (25 att., O TD)
Charles, KC vs. BAL 10/07 (31 att., O TD)
Griffin 111, WAS vs. MIN 10/14 (13 att., 2 TD)
Bolden, NE at BUF 09/30 (16 att., 1 TD)
Gore, SF vs. SEA 10/18 (16 att., O TD)
Murray, DAL at NYG 09/05 (20 att., O TD)
Ridley, NE at TEN 09/09 (21 att., 1 TD)
McCoy, PHI vs. NYG 09/30 (23 att., O TD)
Spiller, BUF vs. KC 09/16 (15 att., 2 TD)
Lynch, SEA vs. DAL 09/16 (26 att., 1 TD)
Dwyer, PIT at CIN 10/21 (17 att., O TD)
Morris, WAS at NYG 10/21 (22 att., O TD)
Lynch, SEA at STL 09/30 (20 att., 1 TD)
Bradshaw, NYG at SF 10/14 (27 att., 1 TD)
Morris, WAS vs. ATL 10/07 (18 att., O TD)
McFadden, OAK vs. PIT 09/23 (18 att., 1 TD)
A. Brown, NYG at CAR 09/20 (20 att., 2 TD)
McGahee, DEN at ATL 09/17 (22 att., 2 TD)
Morris, WAS at TB 09/30 (21 att., 1 TD)
McGahee, DEN vs. OAK 09/30 (19 att., 1 TD)
Gore, SF at GB 09/09 (16 att., 1 TD)

Foster, HOU at JAX 09/16 (28 att., 1 TD)

P. Thomas, NO at CAR 09/16 (9 att., O TD)
McCoy, PHI at CLE 09/09 (20 att., O TD)
Richardson, CLE at CIN 09716 (19 att., 1 TD)
Forte, CHI at JAX 10/07 (22 att., O TD)
Ridley, NE at BUF 09/30 (22 att., 2 TD)
Gore, SF vs. BUF 10/07 (14 att., 1 TD)
Foster, HOU at DEN 09/23 (25 att., O TD)
Stephens-Howling, ARl at MIN 10/21 (20 att., 1 TD)
Lynch, SEA at SF 10/18 (19 att., O TD)
Turner, ATL vs. CAR 09/30 (13 att., O TD)
Peterson, MIN at DET 09/30 (21 att., O TD)
Rice, BAL at KC 10/07 (17 att., 0 TD)

Rice, BAL vs. NE 09/23 (20 att., 1 TD)
Leshoure, DET at TEN 09/23 (ot) (26 att., 1 TD)

Rating
Points
105.
98.
96.
93.
90.
87.
86.
86.
85.
84.
78.
77.
76.
74.
72.
72.
66.

NWWOURNOWORNNRPFP OO



AFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Manning, Den. 8 4t 1 4 1 2 2 5t 4 1
Roethlisberger, Pit. 7 3 3 6 3 5 5 2t 2 2
Brady, N.E. 1 1 4 1 5 4 7 2t 1 3
Schaub, Hou. 9 8 7 9 4 6t 6 5t 5 4
Locker, Ten. 17 17 6 17 6 16t 10 1 6 5
Dalton, Cin. 5 2 5 3 2 3 3 16t 14 6
Fitzpatrick, Buf. 0t 11 10 13 13 1 1 13t 15 7
Palmer, Oak. 6 7 9 7 9 11t 14 5t 3 8
Rivers, S.D. 12 9 2 10 10 6t 4 13t 16 9
Flacco, Bal. 3 6 12 2 8 8t 11 9t 8 10
Hasselbeck, Ten. 16 15 8 15 16 14t 13 5t 9 11
Gabbert, Jac. 15 16 15 16 17 13 9 2t 7 12
*Tannehill, Mia. 13 12 11 11 7 16t 17 9t 11 13
Sanchez, NY-J 0t 13 17 12 12 8t 8 11t 12 14
*Luck, Ind. 4 10 16 8 11 11t 16 11t 10 15
*Weeden, Cle. 2 4t 14 5 14 8t 12 16t 13 16
Cassel, K.C. 14 14 13 14 15 14t 15 13t 17 17
NFC / LEADING PASSERS Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Rodgers, G.B. 262 183 69.8 1979 7.55 19 7.3 52 4 1.5 109.6
*Griffin 111, Was. 189 133 70.4 1601 8.47 7 3.7 88t 3 1.6 101.8
Ryan, Atl. 236 160 67.8 1756 7.44 14 5.9 60t 6 2.5 98.8
Brees, N.O. 273 166 60.8 2097 7.68 18 6.6 80t 7 2.6 96.1
Ale. Smith, S.F. 190 127 66.8 1427 7.51 9 4.7 55 5 2.6 93.9
Manning, NY-G 265 169 63.8 2109 7.96 12 4.5 80t 7 2.6 92.5
Freeman, T.B. 187 104 55.6 1538 8.22 11 5.9 95 5 2.7 91.2
Ponder, Min. 227 152 67.0 1492 6.57 9 4.0 45 6 2.6 87.5
Kolb, Ariz 183 109 59.6 1169 6.39 8 4.4 46t 3 1.6 86.1
Romo, Dal. 221 150 67.9 1636 7.40 8 3.6 49 9 4.1 84.6
Bradford, St.L 219 131 59.8 1592 7.27 7 3.2 65 6 2.7 81.5
*Wilson, Sea. 175 104 59.4 1230 7.03 8 4.6 51 7 4.0 79.5
Newton, Car. 173 101 58.4 1387 8.02 5 2.9 66 6 3.5 79.3
Stafford, Det. 264 164 62.1 1754 6.64 5 1.9 57 6 2.3 78.4
Cutler, Chi. 187 106 56.7 1359 7.27 8 4.3 42t 7 3.7 78.3
Vick, Phi. 231 136 58.9 1632 7.06 8 3.570t 8 3.5 77.7
NFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Rodgers, G.B. 4 1 2 3 6 1 1 3 1 1
*Griffin 111, Was. 11 9 1 8 113t 11 1t 2 2
Ryan, Atl. 5 5 4 4 8 3 3 6t 5 3
Brees, N.O. 1 3 9 2 5 2 2 11t 6 4
Ale. Smith, S.F. 10 11 6 12 7 6t 5 4t 7 5
Manning, NY-G 2 2 7 1 4 4 7 11t 8 6
Freeman, T.B. 12t 14t 16 10 2 5 4 4t 10 7
Ponder, Min. 7 6 5 11 15 6t 10 6t 9 8
Kolb, Ariz 14 12 11 16 16 8t 8 1t 3 9
Romo, Dal. 8 7 3 6 9 8t 12 16 16 10
Bradford, St.L 9 10 10 9 10 13t 14 6t 11 11
*Wilson, Sea. 15 14t 12 15 13 8t 6 11t 15 12
Newton, Car. 16 16 14 13 3 15t 15 6t 13 13
Stafford, Det. 3 4 8 5 14 15t 16 6t 4 14
Cutler, Chi. 12t 13 15 14 11 8t 9 11t 14 15
Vick, Phi. 6 8 13 7 12 8t 13 15 12 16
NFL / LEADING PASSERS Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Rodgers, G.B. 262 183 69.8 1979 7.55 19 7.3 52 1.5 109.6
Manning, Den. 227 154 67.8 1808 7.96 14 6.2 71t 4 1.8 105.0
*Griffin 111, Was. 189 133 70.4 1601 8.47 7 3.7 88t 3 1.6 101.8
Ryan, Atl. 236 160 67.8 1756 7.44 14 5.9 60t 6 2.5 98.8
Roethlisberger, Pit. 235 155 66.0 1765 7.51 11 4.7 82t 3 1.3 98.6
Brady, N.E. 285 186 65.3 2104 7.38 12 4.2 59 3 1.1 96.9
Brees, N.O. 273 166 60.8 2097 7.68 18 6.6 80t 7 2.6 96.1
Ale. Smith, S.F. 190 127 66.8 1427 7.51 9 4.7 55 5 2.6 93.9
Schaub, Hou. 222 140 63.1 1650 7.43 10 4.560t 4 1.8 93.1
Manning, NY-G 265 169 63.8 2109 7.96 12 4.5 80t 7 2.6 92.5
Freeman, T.B. 187 104 55.6 1538 8.22 11 5.9 95 5 2.7 91.2
Locker, Ten. 106 67 63.2 781 7.37 4 3.8 71t 2 1.9 90.2
Dalton, Cin. 243 156 64.2 1831 7.53 13 5.3 59t 10 4.1 87.7
Ponder, Min. 227 152 67.0 1492 6.57 9 4.0 45 6 2.6 87.5
Fitzpatrick, Buf. 218 133 61.0 1435 6.58 15 6.9 68t 9 4.1 86.1
Kolb, Ariz 183 109 59.6 1169 6.39 8 4.4 46t 3 1.6 86.1
Palmer, Oak. 241 148 61.4 1732 7.19 7 2.9 64t 4 1.7 86.0
Rivers, S.D. 209 139 66.5 1492 7.14 10 4.8 46 9 4.3 85.3
Romo, Dal. 221 150 67.9 1636 7.40 8 3.6 49 9 4.1 84.6
Flacco, Bal. 252 150 59.5 1837 7.29 9 3.6 52 6 2.4 84.0
Bradford, St.L 219 131 59.8 1592 7.27 7 3.2 65 6 2.7 81.5
*Wilson, Sea. 175 104 59.4 1230 7.03 8 4.6 51 7 4.0 79.5
Newton, Car. 173 101 58.4 1387 8.02 5 2.9 66 6 3.5 79.3
Stafford, Det. 264 164 62.1 1754 6.64 5 1.9 57 6 2.3 78.4
Cutler, Chi. 187 106 56.7 1359 7.27 8 4.3 42t 7 3.7 78.3
Hasselbeck, Ten. 156 96 61.5 931 5.97 5 3.2 37 4 2.6 78.2
Vick, Phi. 231 136 58.9 1632 7.06 8 3.570t 8 3.5 77.7
Gabbert, Jac. 158 88 55.7 906 5.73 6 3.880t 3 1.9 77.1
*Tannehill, Mia. 198 118 59.6 1454 7.34 4 2.0 80t 6 3.0 76.5
Sanchez, NY-J 218 116 53.2 1453 6.67 9 4.1 66 7 3.2 74.6
*Luck, Ind. 250 134 53.6 1674 6.70 7 2.8 41 7 2.8 72.3
*Weeden, Cle. 272 154 56.6 1783 6.56 9 3.3 71t 10 3.7 72.3
Cassel, K.C. 176 103 58.5 1150 6.53 5 2.8 33t 9 5.1 66.2



NFL / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Rodgers, G.B. 6 2 2 4 7 1 1 7t 3 1
Manning, Den. 14t ot 4 7 4 4t 4 7t 7 2
*Griffin 111, Was. 24 19t 1 17 1 23t 21 2t 4 3
Ryan, Atl. 11 6 5 10 11 4t 5 14t 13 4
Roethlisberger, Pit. 12 8 9 9 9 9t 10 2t 2 5
Brady, N.E. 1 1 10 2 14 7t 16 2t 1 6
Brees, N.O. 2 4 19 3 6 2 3 21t 14t 7
Ale. Smith, S.F. 23 22 7 25 10 13t 9 12t 16 8
Schaub, Hou. 16 15 14 14 12 11t 13 7t 8 9
Manning, NY-G 4 3 12 1 5 7t 12 21t 17 10
Freeman, T.B. 25t 27t 31 19 2 9t 6 12t 19 11
Locker, Ten. 33 33 13 33 15 32t 20 1 9 12
Dalton, Cin. 9 7 11 6 8 6 7 32t 30 13
Ponder, Min. 14t 11 6 20t 28 13t 18 14t 18 14
Fitzpatrick, Buf. 19t 19t 18 24 27 3 2 28t 31 15
Kolb, Ariz 27 25 22 29 31 18t 14 2t 5 16
Palmer, Oak. 10 14 17 12 20 23t 28 7t 6 17
Rivers, S.D. 21 16 8 20t 21 11t 8 28t 32 18
Romo, Dal. 17 12t 3 15 13 18t 22 28t 29 19
Flacco, Bal. 7 12t 23 5 17 13t 23 14t 12 20
Bradford, St.L 18 21 20 18 18 23t 27 14t 20 21
*Wilson, Sea. 29 27t 24 28 23 18t 11 21t 28 22
Newton, Car. 30 30 27 26 3 28t 29 14t 25 23
Stafford, Det. 5 5 15 11 26 28t 33 14t 11 24
Cutler, Chi. 25t 26 28 27 19 18t 15 21t 27 25
Hasselbeck, Ten. 32 31 16 31 32 28t 26 7t 14t 26
Vick, Phi. 13 17 25 16 22 18t 24 27 24 27
Gabbert, Jac. 31 32 30 32 33 27 19 2t 10 28
*Tannehill, Mia. 22 23 21 22 16 32t 32 14t 22 29
Sanchez, NY-J 19t 24 33 23 25 13t 17 21t 28 30
*Luck, Ind. 8 18 32 13 24 23t 31 21t 21 31
*Weeden, Cle. 3 9t 29 8 29 13t 25 32t 26 32
Cassel, K.C. 28 29 26 30 30 28t 30 28t 33 33

WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012
AFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Manning, Den. 66 43 65.2 503 7.62 6 9.1 0 0.0 118.4
2) Dalton, Cin. 67 44 65.7 599 8.94 6 9.0 3 4.5 105.3
3) Brady, N.E. 67 40 59.7 499 7.45 3 4.5 1 1.5 91.6
4)  *Tannehill, Mia. 55 30 54.5 411 7.47 2 3.6 0 0.0 90.8
5) Hasselbeck, Ten. 71 46 64.8 391 5.51 4 5.6 2 2.8 86.1
6) Flacco, Bal. 55 32 58.2 383 6.96 1 1.8 0 0.0 85.6
7 Roethlisberger, Pit. 40 26 65.0 287 7.18 1 2.5 1 2.5 84.1
8) Palmer, Oak. 87 55 63.2 619 7.11 2 2.3 2 2.3 82.5
9) Cassel, K.C. 57 30 52.6 368 6.46 3 5.3 2 3.5 75.8
10) Fitzpatrick, Buf. 52 31 59.6 271 5.21 4 7.7 3 5.8 75.1
11) Sanchez, NY-J 58 28 48.3 343 5.91 2 3.4 1 1.7 71.3
12) Gabbert, Jac. 43 23 53.5 273 6.35 2 4.7 2 4.7 69.2
13) *Weeden, Cle. 79 44 55.7 545 6.90 3 3.8 4 5.1 68.8
14) “*Luck, Ind. 76 38 50.0 541 7.12 2 2.6 3 3.9 65.7
15) Rivers, S.D. 57 37 64.9 335 5.88 1 1.8 4 7.0 57.3
16) Schaub, Hou. 25 13 52.0 129 5.16 O 0.0 2 8.0 33.6
NFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Cutler, Chi. 32 22 68.8 411 12.84 5 15.6 2 6.3 125.0
2) Rodgers, G.B. 68 42 61.8 555 8.16 7 10.3 2 2.9 109.6
3) Bradford, St.L 63 43 68.3 540 8.57 4 6.3 2 3.2 102.6
4)  Manning, NY-G 54 32 59.3 532 9.85 5 9.3 3 5.6 100.2
5) Stafford, Det. 110 71 64.5 870 7.91 5 4.5 1 0.9 100.2
6) Ponder, Min. 77 50 64.9 520 6.75 6 7.8 2 2.6 99.5
7) J. Skelton, Ariz 26 15 57.7 216 8.31 1 3.8 0 0.0 97.6
8) Kolb, Ariz 48 33 68.8 382 7.96 3 6.3 2 4.2 96.0
9)  *Griffin 111, Was. 61 42 68.9 455 7.46 1 1.6 0 0.0 96.0
10) Freeman, T.B. 69 37 53.6 564 8.17 3 4.3 1 1.4 89.3
11) Romo, Dal. 51 36 70.6 387 7.59 2 3.9 2 3.9 89.3
12) Ryan, Atl. 42 26 61.9 318 7.57 1 2.4 1 2.4 83.2
13) Newton, Car. 54 31 57.4 517 9.57 1 1.9 2 3.7 80.6
14) *Wilson, Sea. 58 30 51.7 352 6.07 3 5.2 1 1.7 80.5
15) Vick, Phi. 57 32 56.1 385 6.75 3 5.3 2 3.5 79.9
16) Brees, N.O. 75 39 52.0 504 6.72 3 4.0 3 4.0 70.1
17) Ale. Smith, S.F. 33 18 54.5 174 5.27 2 6.1 2 6.1 64.5



NFL / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Cutler, Chi. 32 22 68.8 411 12.84 5 15.6 2 6.3 125.0
2) Manning, Den. 66 43 65.2 503 7.62 6 9.1 0 0.0 118.4
3) Rodgers, G.B. 68 42 61.8 555 8.16 7 10.3 2 2.9 109.6
4) Dalton, Cin. 67 44 65.7 599 8.94 6 9.0 3 4.5 105.3
5) Bradford, St.L 63 43 68.3 540 8.57 4 6.3 2 3.2 102.6
6) Manning, NY-G 54 32 59.3 532 9.85 5 9.3 3 5.6 100.2
7) Stafford, Det. 110 71 64.5 870 7.91 5 4.5 1 0.9 100.2
8) Ponder, Min. 77 50 64.9 520 6.75 6 7.8 2 2.6 99.5
9) J. Skelton, Ariz 26 15 57.7 216 8.31 1 3.8 0 0.0 97.6
10) Kolb, Ariz 48 33 68.8 382 7.96 3 6.3 2 4.2 96.0
11) *Griffin 111, Was. 61 42 68.9 455 7.46 1 1.6 0 0.0 96.0
12) Brady, N.E. 67 40 59.7 499 7.45 3 4.5 1 1.5 91.6
13) *Tannehill, Mia. 55 30 54.5 411 7.47 2 3.6 0 0.0 90.8
14) Freeman, T.B. 69 37 53.6 564 8.17 3 4.3 1 1.4 89.3
15) Romo, Dal. 51 36 70.6 387 7.59 2 3.9 2 3.9 89.3
16) Hasselbeck, Ten. 71 46 64.8 391 5.51 4 5.6 2 2.8 86.1
17) Flacco, Bal. 55 32 58.2 383 6.96 1 1.8 0 0.0 85.6
18) Roethlisberger, Pit. 40 26 65.0 287 7.18 1 2.5 1 2.5 84.1
19) Ryan, Atl. 42 26 61.9 318 7.57 1 2.4 1 2.4 83.2
20) Palmer, Oak. 87 55 63.2 619 7.11 2 2.3 2 2.3 82.5
21) Newton, Car. 54 31 57.4 517 9.57 1 1.9 2 3.7 80.6
22) *Wilson, Sea. 58 30 51.7 352 6.07 3 5.2 1 1.7 80.5
23) Vick, Phi. 57 32 56.1 385 6.75 3 5.3 2 3.5 79.9
24) Cassel, K.C. 57 30 52.6 368 6.46 3 5.3 2 3.5 75.8
25) Fitzpatrick, Buf. 52 31 59.6 271 5.21 4 7.7 3 5.8 75.1
26) Sanchez, NY-J 58 28 48.3 343 5.91 2 3.4 1 1.7 71.3
27) Brees, N.O. 75 39 52.0 504 6.72 3 4.0 3 4.0 70.1
28) Gabbert, Jac. 43 23 53.5 273 6.35 2 4.7 2 4.7 69.2
29) *Weeden, Cle. 79 44 55.7 545 6.90 3 3.8 4 5.1 68.8
30) *Luck, Ind. 76 38 50.0 541 7.12 2 2.6 3 3.9 65.7
31) Ale. Smith, S.F. 33 18 54.5 174 5.27 2 6.1 2 6.1 64.5
32) Rivers, S.D. 57 37 64.9 335 5.88 1 1.8 4 7.0 57.3
33) Schaub, Hou. 25 13 52.0 129 5.16 0O 0.0 2 8.0 33.6
WEEK 7 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2012

AFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD  TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Roethlisberger, Pit. 71 46 64.8 621 8.75 5 7.0 O 0.0 116.0
2) Manning, Den. 52 32 61.5 484 9.31 4 7.7 2 3.8 101.8
3) Brady, N.E. 71 44 62.0 493 6.94 5 7.0 1 1.4 100.3
4)  Hasselbeck, Ten. 48 35 72.9 401 8.35 1 2.1 1 2.1 95.9
5) Cassel, K.C. 49 33 67.3 392 8.00 2 4.1 2 4.1 88.1
6) Fitzpatrick, Buf. 65 41 63.1 483 7.43 4 6.2 3 4.6 86.9
7 Flacco, Bal. 56 30 53.6 388 6.93 4 7.1 2 3.6 84.5
8) Sanchez, NY-J 69 38 55.1 401 5.81 5 7.2 2 2.9 84.3
9) Palmer, Oak. 64 38 59.4 372 5.81 2 3.1 1 1.6 79.7
10) Schaub, Hou. 62 38 61.3 438 7.06 2 3.2 3 4.8 73.2
11) Rivers, S.D. 58 35 60.3 477 8.22 4 6.9 6 10.3 70.0
12) *Weeden, Cle. 78 44 56.4 530 6.79 3 3.8 4 5.1 68.9
13) *Tannehill, Mia. 60 38 63.3 476 7.93 O 0.0 3 5.0 67.1
14) Gabbert, Jac. 52 29 55.8 225 4.33 O 0.0 0 0.0 66.6
15) “*Luck, Ind. 65 32 49.2 440 6.77 2 3.1 3 4.6 62.3
16) Dalton, Cin. 58 25 43.1 418 7.21 4 6.9 4 6.9 62.3
NFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD  TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Rodgers, G.B. 66 45 68.2 633 9.59 5 7.6 1 1.5 117.8
2) Vick, Phi. 63 39 61.9 517 8.21 5 7.9 1 1.6 107.7
3) Kolb, Ariz 55 33 60.0 33 6.09 3 5.5 0 0.0 95.6
4)  Freeman, T.B. 51 33 64.7 291 5.71 3 5.9 1 2.0 91.2
5) Bradford, St.L 59 34 57.6 424 7.19 3 5.1 1 1.7 89.9
6